Average income account for households, by type of household, contents, region and year, 2020

All households

Living alone, person under 30 years

Living alone, person 30-44 years

Living alone, person 45-66 years

Living alone, person 67 years and older

Couple without resident children,
oldest person under 30 years

Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)

Troms og Finnmark

2020
550800
26100
248000
232300
152000
15600
6000
800
824800
629500
340900
4000
49900
40500
19800
9400
100
1100
394900
306300
405000
5900
79400
72000
39700
7500
1100
1200
490400
366500
348700
16300
162400
156900
107100
5500
400
900
527300
393200
27500
15300
326000
322800
256500
3200

600
368900
312300
708400

11900
74400
57100
21100
17300

100

600
794700
615600



Couple without resident children,
oldest person 30-44 years

Couple without resident children,
oldest person 45-66 years

Couple without resident children,
oldest person 67 years and older

Couples with children 0-5 years

Couples with children 6-17 years

Couples with children 18 years and older

Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)

842100
12800
101800
91800
37300
10000
600
500
956600
717000
879600
54300
280500
277100
160900
3400
200
100
1214400
887000
149400
50900
619600
615500
473900
4100

820000
668800
897300
22500
223700
180000
24100
43600
25200
1000
1143600
863200
1196800
43600
168400
132200
60300
36200
22300
400
1408800
1038200
1185300
50100
333500
321600
205600
11900
1000
200
1568900
1175700



Single mother/father with children

0-5 year

Single mother/father with children

6-17 year

Single mother/father with children

18 year and older

Two or more-familiy households

Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)
Income from work (NOK)
Property income (NOK)
Transfers received (NOK)
Taxable transfers (NOK)
Sosial security benefits (NOK)
Tax-free transfers (NOK)
Familiy allowances (NOK)
Dwelling support (kr)

Total income (NOK)

After-tax income (NOK)

311500
3900
202200
138300
65300
64000
27600
5700
517700
420400
481200
14400
158800
104800
58100
54000
25400
2700
654400
512000
570600
26800
274200
259700
185100
14500
1300
700
871600
677600
754900
24800
383000
353700
239500
29200
9400
900
1162600
906600

Disability benefits includes permanent disability pension, preliminary disability benefits, time limited disability benefits and means-tested child
supplement for receivers of time limited disability benfits (from 2007).

For new recipients of transitional benefits for single mothers/fathers from April 2014, the benefits will be taxed as wage.
Student households and children below the age of 18 years who are living alone, are excluded.

Couples include married couples, cohabiting couples and registered partners.

-=Nil
type of household:

Private households consiting of single persons living alone under the age of 18 are not included in the data.
Most of these persons are probably wrongly classified due to errors in input data.
Some may be persons living with adults other than their parents, for instance foster children and and persons living in orphan homes.

Couples included married couples, cohabiting couples and registered partners.

region: <a href="https://www.ssb.no/offentlig-sektor/kommunekatalog/endringer-i-de-regionale-inndelingene' target="footnote"><b>

See list over changes in regional classifications (in Norwegian).</b></a>
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