Troms og Finnmark

		2020
All households	Income from work (NOK)	550800
	Property income (NOK)	26100
	Transfers received (NOK)	248000
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	232300
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	152000
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	15600
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	6000
	Dwelling support (kr)	800
	Total income (NOK)	824800
	After-tax income (NOK)	629500
Living alone, person under 30 years	Income from work (NOK)	340900
	Property income (NOK)	4000
	Transfers received (NOK)	49900
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	40500
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	19800
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	9400
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	100
	Dwelling support (kr) Total income (NOK)	1100 394900
	After-tax income (NOK)	394900
Living alone, person 30-44 years	Income from work (NOK)	405000
Living alone, person 30-44 years	Property income (NOK)	5900
	Transfers received (NOK)	79400
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	72000
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	39700
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	7500
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	1100
	Dwelling support (kr)	1200
	Total income (NOK)	490400
	After-tax income (NOK)	366500
Living alone, person 45-66 years	Income from work (NOK)	348700
	Property income (NOK)	16300
	Transfers received (NOK)	162400
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	156900
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	107100
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	5500
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	400
	Dwelling support (kr)	900
	Total income (NOK)	527300
	After-tax income (NOK)	393200
Living alone, person 67 years and older	Income from work (NOK)	27500
	Property income (NOK)	15300
	Transfers received (NOK)	326000
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	322800
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	256500
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	3200
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	-
	Dwelling support (kr)	600
	Total income (NOK)	368900
County without regident shildren	After-tax income (NOK)	312300 708400
Couple without resident children,	Income from work (NOK)	
oldest person under 30 years	Property income (NOK) Transfers received (NOK)	11900 74400
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	57100
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	21100
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	17300
	Family allowances (NOK)	100
	Dwelling support (kr)	600
	Total income (NOK)	794700
	After-tax income (NOK)	615600
	· -/	312000

Couple without resident children,	Income from work (NOV)	842100
•	Income from work (NOK)	12800
oldest person 30-44 years	Property income (NOK)	
	Transfers received (NOK)	101800
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	91800
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	37300
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	10000
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	600
	Dwelling support (kr)	500
	Total income (NOK)	956600
	After-tax income (NOK)	717000
Couple without resident children,	Income from work (NOK)	879600
oldest person 45-66 years	Property income (NOK)	54300
	Transfers received (NOK)	280500
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	277100
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	160900
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	3400
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	200
	Dwelling support (kr)	100
	Total income (NOK)	1214400
	After-tax income (NOK)	887000
Couple without resident children,	Income from work (NOK)	149400
oldest person 67 years and older	Property income (NOK)	50900
oldest person or years and older	Transfers received (NOK)	619600
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	615500
		473900
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	4100
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	-
	Dwelling support (kr)	-
	Total income (NOK)	820000
	After-tax income (NOK)	668800
Couples with children 0-5 years	Income from work (NOK)	897300
	Property income (NOK)	22500
	Transfers received (NOK)	223700
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	180000
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	24100
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	43600
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	25200
	Dwelling support (kr)	1000
	Total income (NOK)	1143600
	After-tax income (NOK)	863200
Couples with children 6-17 years	Income from work (NOK)	1196800
1	Property income (NOK)	43600
	Transfers received (NOK)	168400
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	132200
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	60300
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	36200
	Family allowances (NOK)	22300
	Dwelling support (kr)	400
	Total income (NOK)	1408800
		1038200
Couples with children 18 years and older	After-tax income (NOK)	1185300
Couples with children 18 years and older	Income from work (NOK)	
	Property income (NOK)	50100
	Transfers received (NOK)	333500
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	321600
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	205600
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	11900
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	1000
	Dwelling support (kr)	200
	Total income (NOK)	1568900
	After-tax income (NOK)	1175700

Single mother/father with children	Income from work (NOK)	311500
0-5 year	Property income (NOK)	3900
-	Transfers received (NOK)	202200
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	138300
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	65300
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	64000
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	27600
	Dwelling support (kr)	5700
	Total income (NOK)	517700
	After-tax income (NOK)	420400
Single mother/father with children	Income from work (NOK)	481200
6-17 year	Property income (NOK)	14400
·	Transfers received (NOK)	158800
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	104800
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	58100
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	54000
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	25400
	Dwelling support (kr)	2700
	Total income (NOK)	654400
	After-tax income (NOK)	512000
Single mother/father with children	Income from work (NOK)	570600
18 year and older	Property income (NOK)	26800
·	Transfers received (NOK)	274200
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	259700
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	185100
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	14500
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	1300
	Dwelling support (kr)	700
	Total income (NOK)	871600
	After-tax income (NOK)	677600
Two or more-familiy households	Income from work (NOK)	754900
•	Property income (NOK)	24800
	Transfers received (NOK)	383000
	Taxable transfers (NOK)	353700
	Sosial security benefits (NOK)	239500
	Tax-free transfers (NOK)	29200
	Familiy allowances (NOK)	9400
	Dwelling support (kr)	900
	Total income (NOK)	1162600
	After-tax income (NOK)	906600
	• • •	

Disability benefits includes permanent disability pension, preliminary disability benefits, time limited disability benefits and means-tested child supplement for receivers of time limited disability benfits (from 2007).

For new recipients of transitional benefits for single mothers/fathers from April 2014, the benefits will be taxed as wage.

Student households and children below the age of 18 years who are living alone, are excluded.

Couples include married couples, cohabiting couples and registered partners.

- = Nil

type of household:

Private households consiting of single persons living alone under the age of 18 are not included in the data.

Most of these persons are probably wrongly classified due to errors in input data.

Some may be persons living with adults other than their parents, for instance foster children and and persons living in orphan homes.

Couples included married couples, cohabiting couples and registered partners.

region: <a href='https://www.ssb.no/offentlig-sektor/kommunekatalog/endringer-i-de-regionale-inndelingene' target='footnote'><b> See list over changes in regional classifications (in Norwegian).</b>

Updated: 20220301 08:00 Source: Statistics Norway

Units: NOK Data type: Average Reference period: 31.12. Database: External PROD